505108105 09/24/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5154865

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RODERICK A. HYDE	08/04/2017
MURIEL Y. ISHIKAWA	07/12/2017
EDWARD K.Y. JUNG	06/28/2017
ROYCE A. LEVIEN	09/22/2018
ROBERT W. LORD	07/18/2017
MARK A. MALAMUD	08/06/2018
CAMERON MYHRVOLD	07/08/2017
CONOR L. MYHRVOLD	07/05/2017
NATHAN P. MYHRVOLD	06/26/2017
JOHN D. RINALDO JR.	08/04/2017
LOWELL L. WOOD JR.	07/30/2017
VICTORIA Y.H. WOOD	07/12/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DEEP SCIENCE LLC
Street Address:	3150 139TH AVE SE
City:	BELLEVUE
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98005

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15136260

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (425)679-0599

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a lax number, it provided, it that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 00 mail.

Phone: 4254672299

Email: janee@intvenls.com
Correspondent Name: ALISTAIR K. CHAN
Address Line 1: 3150 139TH AVE SE

Address Line 4: BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON 98005

505108105 REEL: 046950 FRAME: 0826

PATENT

0306-005-001-CP1C03	
ALISTAIR K. CHAN	
/Alistair K. Chan/	
09/24/2018	
source=Assignment_signed#page3.tif	
source=Assignment_signed#page4.tif	
source=Assignment_signed#page5.tif	
source=Assignment_signed#page6.tif	
source=Assignment_signed#page8.tif	
source=Assignment_signed#page11.tif	
source=Assignment_signed#page12.tif	

 $source = Assignment_signed \# page 14.tif$

PATENT REEL: 046950 FRAME: 0827

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we

Inventor Legal Name	Inventor Address
Roderick A. Hyde	9915 161st Ave NE, Redmond, WA 98052
Muriel Y. Ishikawa	1185 Hillcrest Ave, Livermore, CA 94550
Edward K.Y. Jung	10091 Park Run Drive #200, Las Vegas, NV 89145
Royce A. Levien	43 Somerset Rd, Lexington, MA 02420
Robert W. Lord	834 NE 100 th St., Seattle, WA 98125
Mark A. Malamud	1508 Ninth Ave W, Seattle, WA 98119
Cameron Myhrvold	3150 139th Ave SE, Bellevue, WA 98005
Conor L. Myhrvold	3150 139th Ave SE, Bellevue, WA 98005
Nathan P. Myhrvold	3150 139th Ave SE, Bellevue, WA 98005
John D. Rinaldo, Jr.	1560 134th Ave SE #301, Bellevue, WA 98005
Lowell L. Wood, Jr.	989 112th Ave NE #2310, Bellevue, WA 98004
Victoria Y.H. Wood	1185 Hillcrest Ave, Livermore, CA 94550

entitled "ENERGY DISSIPATIVE CUSHIONING ELEMENTS," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on April 22, 2016 and assigned Application No. 15/136,260; and

WHEREAS, Deep Science, LLC, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a limited liability company of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 3150 - 139th Ave SE Building 4, Bellevue, WA 98005, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title

Page 1 of 3

<u>8/4/2017</u> Date	Roderick A. Hyde
Date	Muriel Y. Ishikawa
Date	Edward K.Y. Jung
Date	Royce A. Levien

Date	Roderick A. Hyde
July 12, 2017 Date	Muriel Y. Ishikawa
Date	Edward K.Y. Jung
 Date	Royce A. Levien

Date	Roderick A. Hyde
Date	Muriel Y. Ishikawa
06/28/2017	
Date	Edward K.Y. Jung
Date	Royce A. Levien

Date	Roderick A. Hyde
Date	Muriel Y. Ishikawa
Date	Edward K.Y. Jung
2018-09-22 Date	Royce A. Levien

7/18/17	
Date	Robert W. Lord
Date	Mark A. Malamud
Date	Cameron Myhrvold
Date	Conor L. Myhrvold
Date	Nathan P. Myhrvold
Date	John D. Rinaldo, Jr.
Date	Lowell L. Wood; Jr.
Date	Victoria Y.H. Wood

DECLARATION OF JACQUELINES, DEERR-LORD

I, Jacqueline S. Deorr-Lord, hereby attest that the mark on the attached Declaration for Utility Patent Application is the mark of my spouse, Robert W. Lord.

DATED this 18th day of July 2017

Jacqueline S. Deerr-Lord

PATENT REEL: 046950 FRAME: 0834

	
Date	Robert W. Lord
8-6-18 Date	Mark A. Malamud
Date	Cameron Myhrvold
Date	Conor L. Myhrvold
Date	Nathan P. Myhrvold
Date	John D. Rinaldo, Jr.
Date	Lowell L. Wood, Jr.
	Victoria Y.H. Wood

Date	Robert W. Lord
Date	Mark A. Malamud
7/8/17	- Com flee
Date	Cameron Myhrvold
Date	Conor L. Myhrvold
Date	Nathan P. Myhrvold
Date	John D. Rinaldo, Jr.
Date	Lowell L. Wood, Jr.
Date	Victoria Y.H. Wood

Date	Robert W. Lord
Date	Mark A. Malamud
Date	Cameron Myhrvold
July 5, 2017	Coron I Myhrwold
Date	Conor L. Myhrvold
Date	Nathan P. Myhrvold
Date	John D. Rinaldo, Jr.
Date	Lowell L. Wood, Jr.
Date	Victoria V H. Wood

Date	Robert W. Lord
Date	Mark A. Malamud
Date	Cameron Myhrvold
Date 6/24/14	Conor L. Myhrvold
Date	Nathan P. Mybroold
Date	John D. Rinaldo, Jr.
Date	Lowell L. Wood, Jr.
Date	Victoria Y.H. Wood

Date	Robert W. Lord
Date	Mark A. Malamud
Date	Cameron Myhrvold
Date	Conor L. Myhrvold
Date August 4, 2017	Nathan P. Myhrvold
Date	John D. Rinaldo, Jr.
Date	Lowell L. Wood, Jr.
Date	Victoria Y.H. Wood

Date	Robert W. Lord
Date	Mark A. Malamud
Date	Cameron Myhrvold
Date	Conor L. Myhrvold
Date	Nathan P. Myhrvold
Date ZO A 2017	John D. Rinaldo, Jr.
30 July 2017 Date	Lowell L. Wood, Jr.
——————————————————————————————————————	Victoria Y.H. Wood

Date	Robert W. Lord
Date	Mark A. Malamud
Date	Cameron Myhrvold
Date	Conor L. Myhrvold
Date	Nathan P. Myhrvold
Date	John D. Rinaldo, Jr.
Date	Lowell L. Wood, Jr.
Jaly 12, 2017	Victoria V.H. Was
Date	Victoria Y.H. Wood